501916964 05/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT E. ANDREWS	03/20/2012
JEFFREY W. FRITZ	03/26/2012
GOTTFRIED JASON HOHM	03/22/2012
ADAM D. DENOBLE	04/01/2012
TYLER W. PAGEL	04/16/2012
CHRISTOPHER A. SCHWARTZ	03/20/2012
CHRISTOPHER J. NELSON	03/20/2012
DARREN R. HORNESS	03/20/2012
ALAN J. RABE	03/21/2012
SEAN P. FOLLEN	03/21/2012
BRIAN G. JANKUSKI	03/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURT G. JOA, INC.
Street Address:	100 CROCKER AVENUE
City:	SHEBOYGAN FALLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13404905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211 **Phone**: 262-783-1300

Email: rkmippatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 028189 FRAME: 0948

\$40,00 13404905

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26618

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1047.21450-PROV FOR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Manion

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=Executed ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=Executed ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=Executed ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

source=Executed ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

source=Executed ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Robert E. Andrews, Jeffrey W. Fritz, Gottfried Jason Hohm, Adam D. DeNoble, Tyler W. Pagel, Christopher A. Schwartz, Christopher J. Nelson, Darren R. Horness, Alan J. Rabe, Sean P. Follen, and Brian G. Jankuski, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Curt G. Joa, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Methods and Apparatus for Forming Disposable Products at High Speeds with Small Machine Footprint, as described in application Serial No. 13/404,905, filed 24 February 2012, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

	m . (1)		e Cd
Signed, sealed and delivered	this <u> </u>	_ day ofMAR	2012.
		ME	
		Robert E. Andrews	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)		
COUNTY OF She boygan) SS _)		
Personally came before me	this 20 LK da	v of March	. 2012 the above named
Robert, E. Andrews, personally know acknowledged life same as his own fi	n to me to be tl	ne person who signed t	
AV .			enn:
: Z 2 - 0 \ \(\sigma \):	Notar My Commissi	y Public <u>Vancy</u> on Expires <u>July</u>	2/ 2015
[SEAL] DUBLY S	My Commissi	on Expires	×6, ×013
STATE OF WE			
7.5.5.6.4			
Signed, sealed and delivered	this <u>26</u>	day of Maney	, 2012.
		(=)42	
		Jeffrey W. Fritz	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	genrey w. rmz	e e
COUNTY OF Sheboygen) SS	y.	
COUNTY OF	_)		
Personally came before me t	this 2644 da	v of March -	, 2012 the above named
Personally came before me to Jeffrey W. Tritzs personally known to	to me to be the	person who signed th	e above document, who
acknowledged the same as his own fr	ree act and deed		
TAP :	Notar	v Public Names	E Million
	My Commissi	y Public Namen on Expires July	26, 2015
[SEAL]		7)	,
STATE OF			PATENT

REEL: 028189 FRAME: 0950

Signed, sealed and delivered	l this	day ofMevel	<u>^,</u> 2012.	
			<u> </u>	
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF <u>Shebozgan</u>)) SS	Gottfried Jason H	lohm	
COUNTY OF <u>Sheboygan</u>)			
Personally came before me Gottfried Jason Hohm, personally who acknowledged the same as his	this LLn A	o be the person who	, 2012 the above r signed the above docu cy E M'Ulof uly 20, 2015	ment,
Signed, sealed and delivered	this O	day of Apri a.D. De	L,2012.	
STATE OF WISCONSIN	`	Adam D. DeNob	le	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS			
COUNTY OF _Sheboygan)			
Personally came before me	this <u>15+</u>	day of April	, 2012 the above r	iamed , who
Adam D. De Noble, personally kno- acknowledged the same as his own			ed the above document	

Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of April, 2012. Tyler W. Pagel Tyler W. Pagel
	Tyler W. Pagel
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	-, ng
COUNTY OF <u>Shehougan</u>) SS	
Personally came before me this	to be the person who signed the above document, who
[SEAL]	
Signed, sealed and delivered this	20 day of March, 2012.
	and ashie
	Christopher A. Schwartz
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS COUNTY OF <u>She laygar</u>)	Christopher A. Schwartz

Signed, sealed and delivered this
Offall.
Christopher J. Nelson STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY OF
Personally came before me this <u>20+A</u> day of <u>Manch</u> , 2012 the above name Christopher J. Nelson, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above documen who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public <u>Nancy E Miller</u> My Commission Expires <u>July</u> 26, 2015
Signed, sealed and delivered this
Darren R. Horness STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY OF Shelon gas)
Personally came before me this 20th day of March, 2012 the above name Darren R. Hosness, personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, wh acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed. Notary Public Nancy E Millor My Commission Expires July 26, 2015

a ' i g

Signed, sealed and delivered th	nis <u>21</u>	_day of	March Par of	, 2012.	
			a f	We	
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF Sheboyges)	Alan J. Ra	abe U		
Personally came before me the Alan J. Rabe, personally known to acknowledged the same as his own free [SEAL]	nis 21 54 da me to be the t	person who	o signed the	above documen	named
Signed, sealed and delivered th	nis _ 2	_day of,	March Tola	, 2012.	
STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF Shehogan)) SS)	Sean P. F	ollen		
Personally came before me the Sean P. Follen, personally known to acknowledged the same as his own free	nis <u>& 154</u> da me to be the ee act and deed.	person wh Public	veh, o signed the Nancy E	2012 the above above documents of Miller 26, 2015	named nt, who

Signed, sealed and delivered this	22 day of MARCH, 2012.
	Briga Jaller
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS	Brian G. Jankuski
COUNTY OF She beggen)	
Personally came before me this <u>A</u> Brian G. Jankuski, personally known to me	day of Mench, 2012 the above named to be the person who signed the above document, who
acknowledged the same as, his own free act a	and deed.
[SEAL] PUBLIC & My C	Notary Public Name & Mills Commission Expires 14, 26, 2015
TE OF WISE	

PATENT REEL: 028189 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 05/10/2012